
Oct '25 - Jan 26 Oct '24 - Jan 25 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4000 · Literature Sales 38,698.80 39,187.82 -489.02 -1.3%

4070 · Contributions 30,882.33 38,554.31 -7,671.98 -19.9%

4080 · Gratitude boxes 21,610.76 24,543.56 -2,932.80 -12.0%

4100 · Memorials 602.35 123.51 478.84 387.7%

4130 · Personal Contri. 12,978.88 5,846.98 7,131.90 122.0%

4150 · Other Income 623.80 374.43 249.37 66.6%

4170 · Interest Income 2,666.05 2,296.42 369.63 16.1%

4300 · Fundraising Events 240.00 875.00 -635.00 -72.6%

4830 · Sales Discounts 66.13 41.74 24.39 58.4%

48900 · Shipping and Delivery Income 95.57 15.25 80.32 526.7%

49900 · Uncategorized Income 0.00 22.00 -22.00 -100.0%

Total Income 108,464.67 111,881.02 -3,416.35 -3.1%

Cost of Goods Sold
5000 · Literature 23,919.30 24,029.57 -110.27 -0.5%

Total COGS 23,919.30 24,029.57 -110.27 -0.5%

Gross Profit 84,545.37 87,851.45 -3,306.08 -3.8%

Expense
51100 · Freight and Shipping Costs 0.00 56.21 -56.21 -100.0%

59900 · POS Inventory Adjustments 1,273.47 -66.11 1,339.58 2,026.3%

6000 · Advertising and Promotion 0.00 897.75 -897.75 -100.0%

6040 · Bank Service Charges 12.00 0.00 12.00 100.0%

6045 · Other Expense 66.19 434.49 -368.30 -84.8%

6050 · Credit card fees 716.38 708.00 8.38 1.2%

61200 · Cash Payouts from Drawer 0.00 38.75 -38.75 -100.0%

6170 · Computer and Internet Expenses 670.00 536.21 133.79 25.0%

6200 · Conferences & conventions 71.00 0.00 71.00 100.0%

6262 · Postage 13.35 0.00 13.35 100.0%

6330 · Insurance Expense 16.00 70.00 -54.00 -77.1%

6340 · Interest Expense 99.62 0.00 99.62 100.0%

6345 · Open Meeting/Dinner 600.00 0.00 600.00 100.0%

6500 · Office 16,870.91 14,269.42 2,601.49 18.2%

6600 · Payroll 47,616.54 44,257.71 3,358.83 7.6%

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 62.75 -0.07 62.82 89,742.9%

6700 · Professional Fees 1,863.75 2,068.50 -204.75 -9.9%

Total Expense 69,951.96 63,270.86 6,681.10 10.6%

Net Ordinary Income 14,593.41 24,580.59 -9,987.18 -40.6%

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

Balancing Adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Income 14,593.41 24,580.59 -9,987.18 -40.6%

9:04 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA
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Jan 26 Dec 25

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

4000 · Literature Sales 13,321.88 6,504.89

4070 · Contributions 8,646.86 6,807.43

4080 · Gratitude boxes 16,729.82 4,205.92

4100 · Memorials 0.00 602.35

4130 · Personal Contri. 2,823.52 9,624.92

4150 · Other Income 169.11 172.06

4170 · Interest Income 179.20 820.93

4300 · Fundraising Events 240.00 0.00

4830 · Sales Discounts 20.02 0.00

48900 · Shipping and Delivery Income 38.92 26.55

Total Income 42,169.33 28,765.05

Cost of Goods Sold

5000 · Literature 8,618.34 3,660.50

Total COGS 8,618.34 3,660.50

Gross Profit 33,550.99 25,104.55

Expense

59900 · POS Inventory Adjustments -93.35 103.27

6040 · Bank Service Charges 0.00 12.00

6050 · Credit card fees 147.75 172.69

6170 · Computer and Internet Expenses 130.00 130.00

6330 · Insurance Expense 0.00 16.00

6340 · Interest Expense 0.00 -66.38

6500 · Office 4,063.48 4,720.39

6600 · Payroll 12,509.98 13,689.25

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies 11.50 0.00

6700 · Professional Fees 0.00 1,863.75

Total Expense 16,769.36 20,640.97

Net Ordinary Income 16,781.63 4,463.58

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

Balancing Adjustments 0.00 0.00

Total Other Expense 0.00 0.00

Net Other Income 0.00 0.00

Net Income 16,781.63 4,463.58

9:07 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA

02/10/26 Profit & Loss Prev Month Comparison
Accrual Basis January 2026
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Jan 31, 26 Jan 31, 25 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1055 · Old National -Checking 37,601.77 37,419.25 182.52 0.5%

1056 · Old National - Savings 32,639.08 92,639.08 -60,000.00 -64.8%

1061 · CD18 - Prudent Reserve 68,398.83 66,131.25 2,267.58 3.4%

1062 · CD2 - Prudent Reserve 67,756.29 65,224.28 2,532.01 3.9%

1063 · CD3 - Prudent Reserve 65,089.90 62,851.71 2,238.19 3.6%

1064 · CD1 - Prudent Reserve 51,845.32 0.00 51,845.32 100.0%

10950 · Cash in Drawer 11.26 198.02 -186.76 -94.3%

Total Checking/Savings 323,342.45 324,463.59 -1,121.14 -0.4%

Accounts Receivable
1400 · Accounts Receivable 4,970.45 1,711.92 3,258.53 190.3%

Total Accounts Receivable 4,970.45 1,711.92 3,258.53 190.3%

Other Current Assets
12000 · Undeposited Funds 0.00 -25.00 25.00 100.0%

12100 · Inventory Asset 92,572.42 93,946.50 -1,374.08 -1.5%

Total Other Current Assets 92,572.42 93,921.50 -1,349.08 -1.4%

Total Current Assets 420,885.32 420,097.01 788.31 0.2%

Fixed Assets
1500 · Furniture and Equipment 34,181.50 34,181.50 0.00 0.0%

1550 · Accumulated Depreciation -34,181.50 -34,181.50 0.00 0.0%

1600 · Leasehold Improvements 9,160.21 9,160.21 0.00 0.0%

1650 · Accum Amort-L/H Improvements -9,160.21 -9,160.21 0.00 0.0%

Total Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 420,885.32 420,097.01 788.31 0.2%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 · Accounts Payable -9,288.80 -5,236.12 -4,052.68 -77.4%

Total Accounts Payable -9,288.80 -5,236.12 -4,052.68 -77.4%

Credit Cards
1057 · Elan Charge Card 16,725.00 5,905.12 10,819.88 183.2%

Total Credit Cards 16,725.00 5,905.12 10,819.88 183.2%

Other Current Liabilities
2400 · Payroll Liabilities 28.69 19.58 9.11 46.5%

2401 · Accrued Payroll Liabilities -875.00 -875.00 0.00 0.0%

2430 · Accrued Federal Withholding 2,990.47 2,519.95 470.52 18.7%

2440 · Accrued State Withholding 361.12 322.71 38.41 11.9%

2500 · New York Donations 0.00 60.00 -60.00 -100.0%

2510 · Area Donations 1,108.84 20.00 1,088.84 5,444.2%

2520 · Shipping and Handling -8.30 -8.30 0.00 0.0%

25200 · Gift Certificates Outstanding 2,578.45 2,098.55 479.90 22.9%

25500 · Sales Tax Payable 585.25 531.08 54.17 10.2%

26900 · Unbilled Purchases 431.16 431.16 0.00 0.0%

2700 · Special events
2700 · Special events - Other 0.00 -474.71 474.71 100.0%

Total 2700 · Special events 0.00 -474.71 474.71 100.0%

Total Other Current Liabilities 7,200.68 4,645.02 2,555.66 55.0%

Total Current Liabilities 14,636.88 5,314.02 9,322.86 175.4%

Total Liabilities 14,636.88 5,314.02 9,322.86 175.4%

Equity
3000 · Opening Balance Equity -333.13 -333.13 0.00 0.0%

3200 · Unrestricted Funds 391,988.16 390,535.53 1,452.63 0.4%

Net Income 14,593.41 24,580.59 -9,987.18 -40.6%

Total Equity 406,248.44 414,782.99 -8,534.55 -2.1%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 420,885.32 420,097.01 788.31 0.2%

9:09 AM Greater Milwaukee Central Office AA

02/10/26 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2026
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